

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

Public Works Committee

Monday, September 12, 2022 5:00 PM City Council Chambers and Via Video Conference 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Notice is hereby given that the Public Works Committee for the City of Lee's Summit will meet in Regular Session on Monday, September 12, 2022, at 5:00 pm in person and via video conference as provided by Section 2-50 of the City of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, adopted by the City Council on June 15, 2021, Ordinance No. 9172.

Persons wishing to comment on any item of business on the agenda via video conference may do so by sending a request prior to 12:00 p.m. on Monday, September 12, 2022, to the City Clerk at clerk@cityofls.net to attend the meeting on the video conferencing platform. The City Clerk will provide instructions regarding how to attend by this method.

The meeting may be viewed on the City's website at WatchLS.net, and on various cable providers (Spectrum Channel 2, AT&T U-Verse Channel 99 and Comcast Channel 7).

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Business

A.	<u>2022-5111</u>	Approval of the August 8, 2022, Public Works Committee Action Letter.	
----	------------------	---	--

B. TMP-2403 An Ordinance awarding the bid for Project No. 576322-7C-1 for the Stormwater

Improvements: SE Hackamore Drive Project to Wiedenmann, Inc. in the amount of \$843,699.00, and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for

the same.

Presenter: John Persing, Staff Engineer

C. TMP-2375 An Ordinance awarding the bid for Project No. 814 for the Crack Seal FY23

Program to Vance Brothers, Inc. in the amount of \$258,300.00 and authorizing

the City Manager to execute an agreement for the same.

<u>Presenter:</u> Vince Schmoeger, Project Manager

The City of Lee's Summit Page 1

D. TMP-2376 An Ordinance authorizing the execution of a Public Highway Overpass Agreement, Northwest Colbern Road - DOT 441960S, pursuant to the Colbern Road Improvements Project by and between the Union Pacific Railroad Company and the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same. Craig Kohler, Senior Staff Engineer Presenter: TMP-2415 An Ordinance approving an agreement between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and the Mid-America Regional Council for the Little Blue River Watershed Feasibility Study - Phase Two, for an amount not to exceed \$344,998.00, and authorizing the Mayor to execute the same. George Binger, Deputy Director of Public Works/City Engineer Presenter: An Ordinance approving Change Order No. 3 to the Agreement for the **F.** TMP-2389 construction of Water Main Replacement: FY21 Project, Project No. 438-1, between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and Wiedenmann, Inc. for an increase of \$153,356.74 for a revised agreement amount of \$4,008,154.37 and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same. George Binger, Deputy Director of Public Works/City Engineer Presenter: **G.** TMP-2390 An Ordinance approving Change Order No. 2 to the Agreement for the construction of the Water Main Replacement FY22 - First Phase Project, Project No. 496-1, between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and Wiedenmann, Inc., for an increase in the contract price of \$197,938.00 for a revised agreement amount of \$4,022,415.75 and to increase the project timeline by 40 calendar days, and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same. George Binger, Deputy Director of Public Works/City Engineer Presenter: **H.** TMP-2397 An Ordinance approving Change Order No. 1 to the Agreement for the Cathodic Protection Program FY22, Project No. 57831683-22, between the city of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and DUST Pipeline Services Inc. to increase the project timeline by 21 days, and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for the same. George Binger, Deputy Director of Public Works/City Engineer Presenter:

I. 2022-5145 A Resolution Amending and Adopting the City of Lee's Summit Street Lighting

Policy. (PWC 9/12/22)

Presenter: Brad Cooley, Senior Staff Engineer

6. Roundtable

7. Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"